
Kirkstall Educational 1st XI v Steeton 1st XI Played At: kirkstall Result: Kirkstall Educational 1st XI Won By 8 wickets

1st XI Division 1 Saturday, June 29 2013 (13:01)

Innings of Steeton 1st XI Steeton 1st XI won toss and decided to bat Man of the match: A Siddall

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÜÜÜÜÍÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜw»
1 B Hilliard+

13:02

13:17

14

20

0

0
bowled JO Siddall 2

ÜÜ1ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ4ÜÜ1ÜÜ1ÜÜÜ1ÜÜ14Ü111Ü4ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜ11Ü11ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ
ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜw»

2 NA Spragg
13:02

14:53

110

80

5

0
c J Mills C Oliver 33

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4á4ÜÜ1Ü4ÜÜ1ÜÜ4Ü4ÜÜ4ÜÜ4ÜÜ4ÜÜÜ41ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜw»
3 JP Akrigg

13:18

14:12

54

47

9

0
c M Webb J Mills 39

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜw»
4 C Baines

14:13

14:25

12

13

1

0
c B Day J Mills 4

ÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜ1ÜÂ4Üw»
5 AR Luxton

14:26

14:42

16

16

1

0
lbw J Mills 6

ÜÜÜÜ4ÜÇÜ1Üw»
6 CS Walton

14:43

14:57

13

11

1

0
lbw J Mills 6

ÜÜÜÜ244ÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜÜÜÜ4Ü4àÜ1421Ü4ÜÜw»
7 A Foulds

14:54

15:32

38

31

7

0
lbw s Gornall 34

ÜÜÜÜÞÜÜÜÂÂ11ÜÈ4ÜÜ4Ü1Ü1Ü4141ÜÜw»
8 JN Best*

14:57

15:38

41

30

4

0
c A Siddall s Gornall 24

ÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜ11Ü14411Ü61w»
9 J Emmott

15:32

16:02

30

21

2

1
bowled s Gornall 21

ÜÜÜ11ÜÜÜw»
10 P Hardwick

15:39

15:45

6

9

0

0
bowled s Gornall 2

ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ44Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4Ü1Ü
11 RJ Suri

15:46

16:02

16

22

3

0
not out 14

300 Balls Received Batsmen Total 185

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

5

1

2 [2]

5 (29)

2

70

3

27 [2]

65 (89)

3

76

4

29 [2]

6 (22)

4

83

5

29 [2]

7 (28)

5

94

2

6 [6]

11 (18)

6

94

6

0 [7]

0 (5)

7

160

7

23 [8]

66 (54)

8

161

8

0 [9]

1 (10)

9

165

10

2 [9]

4 (13)

10

198

9

14 [11]

33 (33)

Extras

No balls
11111

5

Wides
1

1

Byes
24

6

Leg byes
1

1

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 13

Provisional score 198

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 198

Wickets (all out) 10

Target

13.2 50 total runs 81 deliveries 49 mins (9 4s   0 6s)
14.1 50 Partnership;  57 deliveries 36 mins (10 4s   0 6s);  NA Spragg 19 runs (26);  JP Akrigg 30 runs (31)
32.3 100 total runs 198 deliveries 117 mins (18 4s   0 6s)
37.6 50 Partnership;  43 deliveries 28 mins (8 4s   0 6s);  A Foulds 27 runs (21);  JN Best 14 runs (22)
38.4 150 total runs 238 deliveries 144 mins (26 4s   0 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

3-03-03-03-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

3-13-13-13-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-14-14-14-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    áááá

9-19-19-19-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

15-115-115-115-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

20-120-120-120-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

28-128-128-128-1

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    àààà

36-136-136-136-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

    2222

    1111

    4444

48-148-148-148-1

22221 JO Siddall 1 (1) 0 (0) 61 10.0 1 48 1 48.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

2-02-02-02-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

7-07-07-07-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

8-08-08-08-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

26-026-026-026-0

3333

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

27-027-027-027-0

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

31-031-031-031-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

32-032-032-032-0

33332 M Webb 0 (0) 0 (0) 54 9.0 0 32 0 -

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

4-04-04-04-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-15-15-15-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

10-110-110-110-1

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

10-210-210-210-2

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-211-211-211-2

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÂÂÂÂ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

16-316-316-316-3

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÇÇÇÇ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

22-322-322-322-3

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

22-422-422-422-4

    ÞÞÞÞ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÂÂÂÂ

    ÂÂÂÂ

    1111

    ÜÜÜÜ

25-425-425-425-4

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÈÈÈÈ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    ÜÜÜÜ

36-436-436-436-4

5555

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

36-436-436-436-4

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    6666

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

45-445-445-445-4

3 J Mills 0 (0) 5 (5) 89 14.0 5 45 4 11.25

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

10-010-010-010-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-011-011-011-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

12-012-012-012-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-117-117-117-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

27-127-127-127-1

    1111

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

32-132-132-132-1

11114 C Oliver 0 (0) 0 (0) 60 10.0 2 32 1 32.00

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

7-07-07-07-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

11-111-111-111-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-211-211-211-2

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

11-311-311-311-3

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

21-321-321-321-3

    4444

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

34-334-334-334-3

    wwww

34-434-434-434-4

5 s Gornall 0 (0) 0 (0) 37 6.1 2 34 4 8.50

6

7

Bowling totals 1 (1) 5 (5) 301 49.1 10 191 10

less wides fielding extras1 7 0

Provisional score 300 49.1 10 198 10

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 198 10

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

1

0

1

2

2

1

0

2

3

1

2

0

4

4

2

1

0

5

5

1

0

1

5

6

2

5

0

10

7

1

1

0

11

8

2

1

0

12

9

1

6

0

18

10

2

9

0

27

11

1

6

0

33

12

2

9

0

42

13

1

5

0

47

14

3

4

0

51

15

1

8

0

59

16

3

0

0

59

17

4

5

0

64

18

3

0

0

64

19

4

5

0

69

20

3

1

1

70

21

4

1

0

71

22

3

5

0

76

23

4

0

0

76

24

3

0

1

76

25

4

0

0

76

26

3

1

0

77

27

4

1

0

78

28

3

5

1

83

29

4

4

0

87

30

3

6

0

93

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

4

1

1

94

32

3

0

1

94

33

4

10

0

104

34

3

5

0

109

35

4

5

0

114

36

3

11

0

125

37

1

12

0

137

38

5

7

0

144

39

1

12

0

156

40

5

4

1

160

41

2

1

0

161

42

5

0

1

161

43

2

4

0

165

44

5

0

1

165

45

2

1

0

166

46

5

10

0

176

47

3

0

0

176

48

5

13

0

189

49

3

9

0

198

50

5

0

1

198

51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers:



Kirkstall Educational 1st XI v Steeton 1st XI Played At: kirkstall Result: Kirkstall Educational 1st XI Won By 8 wickets

1st XI Division 1 Saturday, June 29 2013 (13:01)

Innings of Kirkstall Educational 1st XI Steeton 1st XI won toss and decided to bat Man of the match: A Siddall

Batsman Batting Analysis How Out Bowler Runs
Time

In/Out

Mins

Balls

4s

6s

50

100

ÍÜÜÜ4Ü4ÜÜÜÜÜÂÜ4ÜÜ44ÜÜ1Ü4114Ü2Ü1Ü1Ü1161121Ü41141Ü111ÜÜ1ÜÜ11
11411Ü1Ý1164ÜÜ41á1Ü11Ü4ÜÜÜÜ4á

1 A Siddall*
16:28

18:27

119

86

14

2

42

85
not out 102

ÜÜÜÂáÜw»
2 LD Gordon

16:28

16:37

9

7

0

0
c P Hardwick JN Best 0

Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜ44ÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜ4ÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜ4ÜÜ1ÜÜ141Ü4ÜÜÜÜàÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ14ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4ÜÜ
144ÜÜÜÜ1Ü1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ1Ü14äÜÜÜÜÜÜ1ÜÜÜÜÜÜÜÜ4444ÜÜÜÜ1Üw»

3 C Oliver
16:38

18:19

101

112

16

0

65
c NA Spragg RJ Suri 77

ÜÜÜ14
4 s Gornall

18:19

18:27

8

5

1

0
not out 5

5 RG Caddy Did Not Bat

6 B Day Did Not Bat

7 PS Johnston Did Not Bat

8 J Mills Did Not Bat

9 JO Siddall Did Not Bat

10 M Webb Did Not Bat

11 PG Malone+ Did Not Bat

210 Balls Received Batsmen Total 184

Fall of Wickets

Wicket

Score

Bat Out

Not out Score

Partnership

1

11

2

8 [1]

11 (16)

2

185

3

94 [1]

174 (182)

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Extras

No balls
11

2

Wides
1

1

Byes
41

5

Leg byes
1411

7

Penalties prev inn 0 this inn 0 0 15

Provisional score 199

Penalties awarded following innings 0

Total for innings 199

Wickets 2

Target 199

8.3 50 total runs 54 deliveries 32 mins (10 4s   0 6s)
10.4 50 Partnership;  51 deliveries 31 mins (10 4s   0 6s);  A Siddall 27 runs (24);  C Oliver 22 runs (27)
15.2 A Siddall: 50 runs 42 balls 58 mins (8 4s   1 6s)
16.5 100 total runs 104 deliveries 61 mins (16 4s   1 6s)
18.6 100 Partnership;  101 deliveries 58 mins (16 4s   1 6s);  A Siddall 53 runs (41);  C Oliver 42 runs (60)
20.2 C Oliver: 50 runs 65 balls 62 mins (11 4s   0 6s)
27.4 150 total runs 169 deliveries 94 mins (22 4s   2 6s)
29.2 150 Partnership;  163 deliveries 89 mins (22 4s   2 6s);  A Siddall 82 runs (64);  C Oliver 60 runs (99)
34.2 A Siddall: 100 runs 85 balls 117 mins (14 4s   2 6s)

Bowler
Bowling Analysis

Wides No balls Balls Overs Mdns Runs Wkts Ave
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

    ÍÍÍÍ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

9-09-09-09-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÂÂÂÂ

    ÜÜÜÜ

10-110-110-110-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

14-114-114-114-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

19-119-119-119-1

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    2222

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

30-130-130-130-1

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

34-134-134-134-1

4444

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

    ÝÝÝÝ

    4444

    ääää

40-140-140-140-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    6666

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

52-152-152-152-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

61-161-161-161-1

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

64-164-164-164-1

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

68-168-168-168-1

1 JN Best 1 (1) 1 (1) 68 11.0 0 68 1 68.00

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÂÂÂÂ

    áááá

ÜÜÜÜ

    ÜÜÜÜ

1-01-01-01-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

10-010-010-010-0

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

19-019-019-019-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

24-024-024-024-0

3333

    áááá

    4444

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

36-036-036-036-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    wwww

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

37-137-137-137-1

    1111

    4444

    áááá

    4444

46-146-146-146-1

2 RJ Suri 0 (0) 1 (1) 41 6.4 0 46 1 46.00

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

2-02-02-02-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

5-05-05-05-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

9-09-09-09-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

14-014-014-014-0

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

19-019-019-019-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

21-021-021-021-0

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

24-024-024-024-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

25-025-025-025-0

11113 AR Luxton 0 (0) 0 (0) 48 8.0 0 25 0 -

    6666

    1111

    1111

    1111

    4444

    1111

14-014-014-014-0

    2222

    1111

    àààà

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

17-017-017-017-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    4444

    1111

24-024-024-024-0

55554 P Hardwick 0 (0) 0 (0) 18 3.0 0 24 0 -

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

    4444

5-05-05-05-0

    4444

    4444

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

13-013-013-013-0

    1111

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

16-016-016-016-0

    4444

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

    1111

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

23-023-023-023-0

    1111

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

24-024-024-024-0

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

ÜÜÜÜ

24-024-024-024-0

22225 J Emmott 0 (0) 0 (0) 36 6.0 1 24 0 -

6

7

Bowling totals 1 (1) 2 (2) 211 34.4 1 187 2

less wides fielding extras1 12 0

Provisional score 210 34.4 1 199 2

Penalties in following innings 0

Final score 199 2

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

1

1

9

0

9

2

2

2

0

11

3

1

1

1

12

4

2

9

0

21

5

1

4

0

25

6

2

9

0

34

7

1

5

0

39

8

2

5

0

44

9

1

11

0

55

10

3

2

0

57

11

1

4

0

61

12

3

3

0

64

13

4

14

0

78

14

3

4

0

82

15

4

7

0

89

16

3

5

0

94

17

4

7

0

101

18

3

5

0

106

19

5

5

0

111

20

3

2

0

113

21

5

8

0

121

22

3

3

0

124

23

5

3

0

127

24

3

1

0

128

25

5

7

0

135

26

1

11

0

146

27

5

1

0

147

28

1

12

0

159

29

5

0

0

159

30

1

9

0

168

Over

Bowler

Runs

Wickets

Total

31

2

13

0

181

32

1

3

0

184

33

2

1

1

185

34

1

4

0

189

35

2

10

0

199

36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60

Umpires: Match Referee: Scorers:


